LTC6908-1/LTC6908-2
1
Rev C
For more information www.analog.com
690812 TA01b
FREQUENCY
(FUNDAMENTAL AND HARMONICS SHOWN)
150kHz

VIH_MOD High Level MOD Input Voltage l V+ – 0.4 V
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ORDER INFORMATION
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS**
LTC6908IS6-1#WTRMPBF LTC6908IS6-1#WTRPBF LTBYC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6908HS6-1#WTRMPBF LTC6908HS6-1#WTRPBF LTBYC 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6908IS6-2#WTRMPBF LTC6908IS6-2#WTRPBF LTBYD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6908HS6-2#WTRMPBF LTC6908HS6-2#WTRPBF LTBYD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
TRM = 500 pieces. *Temperature grades are identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
**Versions of this part are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive applications. These
models are designated with a #W suffix. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your
local Analog Devices account representative for specific product ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for
these models.
LTC6908-1/LTC6908-2
4

B 05/18 Clarified state of output pins when muted on power-up. 8, 11
C 1/20 Added AEC-Q100 Qualified note to front page.
Added W-Grade order information.
1
2
(Revision history begins at Rev B)
LTC6908-1/LTC6908-2
16
Rev C
For more information www.analog.com
01/20
 ANALOG DEVICES, INC. 2006-2020
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC1799 1kHz to 33MHz ThinSOT™ Oscillator, Resistor Set Wide Frequency Range
LTC6900 1kHz to 20MHz ThinSOT Oscillator, Resistor Set Low Power, Wide Frequency Range
LTC6902 Multiphase Oscillator with Spread Spectrum Modulation 2-, 3-, or 4-Phase Outputs
LTC6903/LTC6904 1kHz to 68MHz Serial Port Programmable Oscillator 0.1% Frequency Resolution, I2C or SPI Interface
LTC6905 17MHz to 170MHz ThinSOT Oscillator, Resistor Set High Frequency, 100µs Startup, 7ps RMS Jitter
LTC6905-XXX Fixed Frequency ThinSOT Oscillators, Up to 133MHz No Trim Components Required
LTC6906/LTC6907 Micropower ThinSOT Oscillator, Resistor Set 10kHz to 1MHz or 40kHz to 4MHz, 36µA at 400kHz
LTC6909 Multiphase Oscillator with Spread Spectrum Modulation 3- to 8-Phase Outputs
Doubling the Output Frequency
Quick Evaluation Circuit for Effects Of Frequency Spreading
Modulation Rate. (DFN Package Demo Board DC814D-J/K)
RSET
OUT1
OUT2
MOD
OUT2
OUT1V+
GND
SET
690812 TA05a
LTC6908-X0.1μF
1nF
V+
V+
JUMPER
BLOCK
N = 16
N = 32
N = 64
RSET
OUT1
OUT2
MOD
OUT
NC7SZ86
V+
GND
SET
690812 TA05b
LTC6908-20.1μF
V+
RELATED PARTS
TYPICAL APPLICATION